Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party previously recorded on Reel 021936 Frame 0893. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Receiving Party is Silver Spring Networks, Inc	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Associated Bank National Association	12/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Silver Spring Networks, Inc.	
Street Address:	575 Broadway Street	
City:	Redwood City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94063	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5659300
Patent Number:	6538577
Patent Number:	6246677
Patent Number:	6369769

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500727105

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4158752358

Email: dbrownstone@fenwick.com Correspondent Name: Daniel R. Brownstone

Address Line 1: 801 California Street

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26841-00600

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel R. Brownstone

PATENT

REEL: 021952 FRAME: 0423

Total Attachments: 5 source=SSN_CorrAssign#page1.tif source=SSN_CorrAssign#page2.tif source=SSN_CorrAssign#page3.tif source=SSN_CorrAssign#page4.tif source=SSN_CorrAssign#page5.tif

TO: DANIEL R. BROWNSTONE COMPANY: 801 CALIFORNIA STREET

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 12/09/2008 500725448

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Associated Bank National Association	12/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Innovatec Communications, LLC	
Street Address:	13000 W. Silver Spring Drive	
City:	Butler	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53007	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5659300	
Patent Number:	6538577	
Patent Number:	6246677	
Patent Number:	6369769	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-875-2358

Email: dbrownstone@fenwick.com
Correspondent Name: Daniel R. Brownstone
Address Line 1: 801 California Street

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26841-00600

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel R. Brownstone

Total Attachments: 1

USPTO 12/10/2008 5:10:36 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO:DANIEL R. BROWNSTONE COMPANY:801 CALIFORNIA STREET

source=Associated Bank#page1.tif

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Whereas, reference is made to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of June 27, 2001, in favor of Associated Bank National Association (the "Bank"), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as reel 011944, frame 0650, pursuant to which a security interest in the following patents have been grated to the Bank (the "Patents"):

Patent #:	Issue Date:	Application #:	Filing Date:	Title:
5,659,300	August 19,	08707945	September 10,	Meter for Measuring Volumetric
	1997		1996	Consumption of a Commodity
6,538,577	March 25,	09242792	February 23,	Electronic Electric Meter for Networked
, ,	2003		1999	Meter Reading
6,246,677	June 12,	09242793	February 23,	Automatic Meter Reading Data
, ,	2001		1999	Communication System
6,369,769	April 9,	09791372	February 23,	Flush Mounted Pit Lid Antenna
	2002		2001	

Now, therefore, Bank, by these presents, does release Bank's security interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and hereby agrees to execute and deliver such other instruments and perform such other acts as may be necessary or reasonably desirable to effect the foregoing.

Executed this State day of November, 2008, at Milwakee, Wisconsin.

Associated Bank National Association

Name:

RECORDED: 12/10/2008

26841/00600/SF/5242330.2